

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: March 2015

Contact: Laura Martell 1209 Nevada Street – Suite 200 Redlands, CA 92374 (909) 793-1500 Ext. 310 Toll Free 1-888-793-6470 laura.martell@mwfinc.com

Mountain West Financial Successfully Continues to Grow with 2 New Retail Locations
Western United States Mortgage Lender Since 1990

Mountain West Financial announced today that they are continuing to expand with the addition of 2 new branch locations during the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter of 2015. The company's headquarters is in Redlands, CA with 4 Regional Operations Centers throughout California and are currently licensed in 5 states in the Western United States with 5 additional states pending. "We are excited to expand our mission of homeownership footprint by providing our clients with the best mortgage lending solutions and helping them find their dream home or refinance their current home," said Gary Martell, President of Mountain West Financial. James Darby, Branch Manager of MWF Murphy Canyon said, "I am thrilled to open a new Branch in the San Diego California area for Mountain West Financial. Their strong support, wide range of competitive products and their creative marketing strategies should become the perfect recipe for our success." In the 1<sup>st</sup> quarter, Mountain West Financial also started the undertaking of a brand new LOS system that will help us streamline our processes, keep our service level commitments and most importantly assist more homebuyers to fulfill their dream of homeownership.

New Retail locations of Mountain West Financial, Inc. include:

- MWF Murphy Canyon San Diego, CA
- MWF Roseville Roseville, CA



New hires at Mountain West Financial, Inc. Retail locations include:

- James Darby, Branch Manager MWF Murphy Canyon
- Peter Hurley, Branch Manager MWF Roseville

Mountain West Financial is headquartered in Redlands, California with 39 Locations throughout the Western United States providing FHA, VA, Conventional, USDA, and many Down Payment Assistance Programs. For further information, call (909) 793-1500, Toll Free 1-888-793-6470, email <a href="mailto:info@mwfinc.com">info@mwfinc.com</a>, or visit <a href="www.mwfinc.com">www.mwfinc.com</a>. Mountain West Financial, Inc. is licensed by the Department of Business Oversight under the California Residential Mortgage Lending Act. NMLS #164497. For full state licensing, <a href="click here.">click here.</a>

# # #

